West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0932 ID: ESR12122100000003600 Ver.: 1

Function: New Phase: Final

i_‘_]

[CEHEIEIRL Bl Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Iinformation || Clarification Request

Procurement

Jump to: FORMS $|ﬂ| @ﬁom éf’?crsonalize @Accesshﬂy EApp Help T About @

Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

Procurement Folder: 967354
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Vendor ID: 000000209317

Legal Name: CENTRAL VAN & STORAGE OF CHARLESTON INC

Alias/DBA:
Total Bid: $193,827.00
Response Date: 12/14/2021

Response Time: 8:54
Responded By User ID: centralvan
First Name: Rich
Last Name: Harmon
Email: rharmon@centralvan.com

Phone: 304-223-7318

SO Doc Code: CRFQ
SO Dept: 0932
SO Doc ID: DRS2200000005
Published Date: 12/14/21
Close Date: 12/16/21
Close Time: 13:30
Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: Addendum No. 2 -Professional Moving and
Relocation Services

-

Total of Header Attachments:
Total of All Attachments: 1




W

fg{a‘“’ﬁ?ﬁ’ Depari]'tm‘ent o_f Administration State of West Virginia
- Purchasing Division [N
2019 Washington Street East Solicitation Response
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

o

Proc Folder: 967354

Solicitation Description: Addendum No. 2 -Professional Moving and Relocation Services

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order
Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2021-12-16 13:30 SR 0932 ESR12122100000003600 1
VENDOR
000000209317

CENTRAL VAN & STORAGE OF CHARLESTON INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0932 DRS2200000005
Total Bid: 193827 Response Date: 2021-12-14
Comments:

Response Time:

08:54:20

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch

(304) 558-8802

toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN#

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  Dec 16, 2021 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

1 RELOCATION SERVICES 1.00000 LS 193827.000000 193827.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
78101804

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Vendor must enter a lump sum Grand total amount here. Vendors submitting paper bids should print this off and manually enter a lump sum
Contract amount and submit with their bid

Date Printed:  Dec 16, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Department of Administration State of West Virginia

Purchasing Division

ntralized Request for Quote
% Y2 2019 Washington Street East veniapced Koy E:t - Q
)l | Post Office Box 50130 Service - Pro!

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder: 967354 Reason for Modification:

Doc Description: Addendum No. 1 -Professional Moving and Relocation Services Addendum No. 1 is issued to
publish a copy of sign in sheet
from the mandatory pre-bid
meeting and 1..... See Page 2 for

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order eompleis fnfo
Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2021-12-02 2021-12-14  13:30 CRFQ 0932 DRS2200000005 2
BID RECEIVING LOCATION
BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE
CHARLESTON WV 25305

us

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: @ CX) DOD .;Z'D(‘? > n
Vendor Name : czy.,l-(w{__ {/M £ 5.(4,0?,__ ¢é %([{.)&vn ot P

Address : 37 f‘_ﬂwbjgyl De.
Street :

City : g«)cA |
State: | 3/ Country: |)§ Zip: 9 ¢)59

Principal Contact : ﬂl&k kam
Vendor Contact Phone: Zoy - 223 732 g Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch

(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

80 S J o roe 55 pp50s o Lol

All offers s‘ﬂect to all terms and éndltlons contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  Dec 2, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-D02 2020/05



Reason for Modification:

Addendum No. 1 is issued to publish a copy of sign in sheet from the mandatory pre-bid meeting and to modify specifications as

attached:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Addendum No. 1 is issued for the following reasons:
1) To add a list of items being moved per specification 4.1.13
2) To publish a copy of the sign-in sheet from the mandatory pre-bid meeting.

3) To modify the specifications by adding 4.1.14 /4.1.15/4.1.16 / 4.1.17 / 4.1.18 - as altached.

----- no other changes-—-—-

INVOICE TO |SHIP TO

DIVISION OF DIVISION OF

REHABILITATION SERVICES REHABILITATION SERVICES

107 CAPITOL ST 107 CAPITOL ST

CHARLESTON WA CHARLESTON VWA

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price 1

1 RELOCATION SERVICES 1.00000 LS a [ q 8 97 e
3, 827,

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

78101804

Extended Description:

Vendor must enter a lump sum Grand total amount here. Vendors submitting paper bids should print this off and manually enter a

lump sum Contract amount and submit with their bid

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Line Event Event Date

1 Vendors musl sign in 2021-12-02
2 Questions are due by 4:00 p.m. 2021-12-06

Date Printed:  Dec 2, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRG-CRFQ-002 2020/05




SOLICITATION NUMBER:
Addendum Number:

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
(“Solicitation™) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[ 1 Modify bid opening date and time
[¢'] Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[ ] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[¢'] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet

[ ] Correction of error

[¢] Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

Addendum No. 1 is issued for the following reasons:

1) To add a list of items being moved per specification 4.1.13

2) To publish a copy of the sign-in sheet from the mandatory pre-bid meeting.

3) To madify the specifications by adding 4.1.14/4.1.15 /4.1.16 / 4.1.17 / 4.1.18 - as attached.

--—no other changes-—-

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012



ATTACHMENT A

Revised 6/8/2012



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NOQ.: CRFQ DRS22°5

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: [ hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[)4] Addendum No. 1 [ 1 Addendum No. 6
[ 1 Addendum No.2 [ 1 Addendum No.7
[ 1 Addendum No.3 [ ] Addendum No.§
[ 1 Addendum No. 4 [ 1 Addendum No.9
[ 1 Addendum No.5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

C&”Km(_z MA& i )Shw'ac— % CJ\AJW:C‘L :

i Company e
// Authorized Signature

/02/ (3/ 1

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



CRFQ DRS2200000005
ADDENDUM NO. 1

To add lists of items omitted from the original CRFQ, per the attached.

To provide the mandatory pre-bid sign-in sheet, per the attached.

To add the following specifications:

4.1.14 The Agency shall bag the meters on Capitol Street to facilitate truck access.

4.1.15 Vendor shall move computer monitors and printers. Agency staff will move their own
laptop computers and small peripherals.

4.1.16 All lateral file cabinets shall be empty. Agency staff will be responsible for boxing paper
files for vendor to move. Standard upright file cabinets may remain filled.

4.1.17 Agency staff will disassemble smart boards for vendor to move.

4.1.18 An elevator key will be provided to the vendor to allow locking the elevator doors open
at 107 Capitol Street during the move.

NO OTHER ADDITIONS



Central Van & Storage was founded in 1996 by Leonard E. (Gene) Papa II and has been Allied
Van Lines agent since 1997. The company has grown from a 1,000 square foot warehouse, with
2 trucks and 4 employees, to four full-service locations with over 60 trucks and more than 100
employees. Central Van & Storage is the largest moving and storage company in the state of
West Virginia, with locations serving Charleston, Morgantown, Clarksburg, Parkersburg,
Huntington, and Beckley. The company also has a facility in Pittsburgh, PA, servicing Wheeling
and points north.

The principal officer and President is Leonard E. (Gene) Papa II. Mr. Papais a 2" generation
mover working for his family moving business since 1988 before starting his own company.

Central Van & Storage is an award-winning agent, earning multiple van line awards over the
years. In 2017, Central Van & Storage was selected as the Allied Van Lines Agent of the year.

Central Van & Storage is the largest commercial mover in WV and a leading mover in a 200-
mile radius of Charleston WV. We are a contracted commercial mover for the WV DHHR, WV
DEP, WV University, Marshall University, and multiple corporations. We have successfully
completed over 100 commercial moves over the years for the State of WV ranging from smaller
one crew, one day moves to moves taking several weeks to over a month with multiple trucks &
more than thirty movers per day.

Central Van & Storage is more than qualified to perform this relocation in the timeline provided
with a high level of quality and service. We have a large group of trained, dedicated employees,
with many who have been with the company for over 20 years. We pride ourselves in providing
top-notch, quality relocation services for 25 years.



/.-“ ® DATE (MM/DDIYYYY
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE : :

121212021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER . ﬁgﬁg Jennifer Long -
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. PHONE 367938 FAX

222 Bloomingdale Rd #402 (G, No, xy. 91433673 AIC, ok

White Plains NY 10605 _Eﬁjofé‘éss; michelle.leschhorm@alliant.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE | nacs

e . Licenses: 0C36861| INsURER A: Vanliner Insurance Company oenvz
INSURED CENTVAN-DY| \ysuRER B -

Central Van & Storage of Charleston Inc. I

Central Van & Storage; Evans Van & Storage, LLC [INSURERC: = =y
PO Box 626 INSURER D : o

Poca WV 25159 [y

INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1287415610 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR | ADDL|SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DDIYYYY) | (MMDD/YYYY) LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY A\GO0000BE0D 6/25/2021 10/1/2022 | EACH OCCURRENCE £ 1,000,000
= X "DAMAGE TORENTED | _
| | CLAIMS-MADE DCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | 100,000
| X Contractusl s MED EXP (Any one person) §5,000
: . PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | §1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | | GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
| X |pouey| |FE& | |ioc | PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | avas191300 00 6i2512021 | 10/1/2022 | GQMBIRED PINGLELIMIT | 51,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Par person ; s
T OWHNED " | SCHEDULED F
AUTOS OMLY | AUTOS | BODILY INJURY (Per acmdent). 5
¥ | HIRED X | NON-OWNED | PROPERTY DAMAGE 5
L™ | AUTOS ONLY ALTOS ONLY | (Per accident) |
| | 5
A | X | UMBRELLA LIAB | X oCCuR | | UMVS19130000 | Bf25/2021 | 10M/2022 | gacH OCCURRENCE 51,000,000
[ EXGESRTIAR =__ | CLAMS-MADE | | AGGREGATE | §1.000,000
| pEp | X RETENTIONS 10 0ap 5 ! I 8
& | WORKERS COMPENSATION | | AvW519130002 102021 | o222 (X | EER O |
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY | P LSIATUIE | S
AN‘(’PROPRLEFOR}PARTNERI‘EXECUTNE | EL. EACH ACCIDENT | 51,000,000
COFFICER/MEMEER EXCLUDED? N 1A e e ———
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| §1,000,000
If yes, describe under | =5
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L, DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A Cargo Legal Liability | CGV519130000 6/25/2021 10/1/2022 | Any One Truck | 200,000
Cargo Liability Any One Qccurrence | 500,000
‘Warehouse Liability See Description of Op |

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Warehouse Legal Liability: Vanliner Insurance Company CGV519130000 6/25/2021-6/25/2022

5671 Benedum Road Shinnston, WV 26431 - 51,025,000

37 Jacobson Dr, Poca, WV 25159 - $1.025,000

425-429 N 4th Street, Clarksburg, WV 26301 - $150,000

123 Lee Slreet, Belpre, OH 45714 - $25,000

1385 Grafton Road, Morgantown, WV 26508 - 51,025,000

4801 Grand Ave, Ste A, Neville Island, PA 15225 - $1,500,000

4801 Grand Ave, Ste D, Neville Island, PA 15225 - $2,500,000

See Attached...

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF REHABILITATION ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
SERVICES

107 CAPITOL ST AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25301 7.1

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CENTVAN-01

LOC #:
4 ) @
A,CORD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1
AGENCY NAMED INSURED
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. Central Van & Storage of Charleston Inc.
Central Van & Storage; Evans Van & Storage, LLC
POLICY NUMBER EO Box 626 155
oca WV 2515

CARRIER NAIC CODE =

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

17420 Bigley Ave, Charleston, WV $500,000
Re: Evidence of Insurance

® 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 101 (2008/01)
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Qau- JQWA : Pﬂ:ﬁwfﬂw}

(Name, Title)
Bene FA?".& lﬂ Fesdenk
(Printed Name and Title) :
2 =Taide ﬁzmr BV _JSI<8

S04 - )4r- 383
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)

S phpa @& QMM . Lo
(email address)® T 0

(Address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvQASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that |
understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that
this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn;
that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the
Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the
terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that [ am
submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the
vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on
vendor’s behalf: that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to
the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may
require registration.

By sioning below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the
provisions of West Virginia Code § 54-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract
clauses that violate State law.

Contnat Vo £ S %/ G closton. nc .

(Company) s

g L

(Authdtized Si gnature) (Representative Name, Title)

K chard A. Ae&rmw

(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

/9'2//)’/!»1
Y- 223- 72/F

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

(Date)

Revised 07/01/2021



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RELOCATION SERVICES

10. VENDOR DEFAULT:
10.1. The following shall be considered a vendor default under this Contract.

10.1.1.Failure to perform Contract Services in accordance with the requirements
contained herein.

10.1.2.Failure to comply with other specifications and requirements contained
herein.

10.1.3.Failure to comply with any laws, rules, and ordinances applicable to the
Contract Services provided under this Contract.

10.1.4. Failure to remedy deficient performance upon request.
10.2. The following remedies shall be available to Agency upon default.
10.2.1. Immediate cancellation of the Contract.

10.2.2. Immediate cancellation of one or more release orders issued under this
Contract.
10.2.3. Any other remedies available in law or equity.

11. MISCELLANEOUS:

11.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate
and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor’s
responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during
normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this
Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information
below.

Contract Manager: Q(_/l £ ﬂ AfA
Telephone Number: 24~ )4/~ _3%/.3
Fax Number: S 24/—- Blop

Email Address: Cc/, ‘/A?m & v itfruldin. cor

Revised 12/12/2017



West Virginia Ethics Commission
Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts
{Required by W Va. Code § 80-1-2)

Name of Contracting Business Entity: C;ﬁ,%mf—ym 5&—%4&&:%;933 Eég > qi A %3_4@3;@_{;“__“_

f%om WSV 25759

Nare of Authorized Agent: _ Address:

Contract Number: e e L Contract Description:
Governmantal agency awarding contraci: ; 2 J gi m S—Lﬁhcc_.s

1 Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure

List tha Names of interesiad Parties o ihe confract whi {*’n are known or reassnably anticipated by tha conlraciing business
entity for each catagory below f’a Hach additinnal pages i necessary):

1. Subconlractors or other entities perfnﬂn;ng work or 3efyice under the Contract

2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entily {not applicable to publicly traded entities}

LrCheck here i none. otherwise Iist entityfindividual rames below.

Any person or sntity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract {excluding legal
services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)

[}fheck here if nons, otherwise hist eniiby/indivdual names Balow.

Signaturs: % e e Date Signed: /.al._/”'z ...... -2 T— "

Nofary Verffscafmm

e
Slate of V\Iﬁf'ﬁ \fi{'ﬂ'irﬂ@ County of %’bé‘r}&r@

L Q)Z ol A ]r_\_ﬁ‘(m{“ the authorized agent of tha contracting business
ety listeo above, being duly sworn, acknowledge that the Disclosure herein s being made under catn and under the

penalty of paijury.

Taken, sworn lo and subscribed before me this ]3_ ___________ . Gavof _chéﬂm : .
F W | e
f P /\ }

Dl s Qf azum
il 5&1&{2&3!Illlh!h*!mlhmffhlla!l!!liﬁ*iamm T4
OFFICIAL SEAL

70 be completed by State Agency: z 1 GEAL =
Oate Received by Slate Agency. - z ér*‘ PR, Molary Pudlic, Siate Of Wast Virginia. =
Date submitted 10 Ethics Commission: EE N HELLIE S MiLER z
Date submitted 0 clhics Commission: . EL ~ ; ncvfme Drive =
Governmental agency submitting Disclosure: = \t: agﬁ':' W
= y Gommizgion Cxpe o
‘!mmltmwum;;mws;wsz;rrigﬁfﬂ-ﬂﬂm{ﬁi 1Y ?h" 78




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Purchasing Division
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under ¥W. Va Code § B5-22-%1, e conbacling public eniily shall not award &
construttion contract to any bidder thal is known lo be in default on any monetary obiigation owed o the state or 5
poktical subdivision of the state, including. but sol imited 1o, obligations related io pavroll taxes, property laxes, sales and
use taxes, fire zervice fess, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: UnderW. Va Code §5A-3-10a. no condract or renawal of any tontrast may be awarded by the state
of any of its poiitical subdivisions (o any vendor or praspeciive vendor when the vendor or prospective vendar of a raisted
party o the vendor or prospective vendor is a debler and: {1) the debt owed is an amount graater then one thousand
dollars in the agoregate, or (2) the debior s in employer defaull,

EXCEPTION: The probibifion hsled abeve doss not apply wher a vendor has conlesied any tax admnistered pursuant © chapter
aleven of tha W Va Code, workers' compansation premiom, parmit fae or snvironmantal foe or assessment and the matter has
sl pecome fnal or where the vendor has antered inte & payment slan o agrzement and the vendor 5 not in defaull of any of the

provisions of sugh plan or sgreemant,

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, promium. penally, fine 151 or ather amount of money owed fo the siale or any of is poliical
subtivisions because of 5 udoment, fine. peemil viciation, Teerse assessment deiaulled workers' comosensation peemium, penally
or other assessmant presenty delnguent or gue and recuired o be paid to the siale or any of its political subdivisions, in cluding
any interest or agdilionsl nenaiiies accrued thereon

“Emplover defauit” means having an oulstanding balance or fiakilily to the old fundd or 1o the uninsured smisioyers' fune
i policy defauil, as defined in W Va, Code § 23-20-2, failurs o mainiain mandatony workers' compensatic :
¥y meelils obligalions as & workers' compensaton self-nsured smplover. An empioyer is not in employsr defs
e arepayment agmement with e Insurance Commissioner and rerbaing In comoiiance with the abligations us
repaymen! agreement.

“Related party” means 3 pardy, whether an individusl corporalion, parinershis, association, fimited tsbilily company or any other
form or business associafion or othar entily whalsosver, related o any vendor by blacd. maria ge, ownarship or tentract theough

wHith the parly has 2 relavonship of Dwnership or oiher miersst with tha vendor so hat the pary will actuglly or by sffect roceive or
coatrol & portion of the benedl, prof o other consideration from performance of 3 Vendor conlract wih e party racgving an
amount ihal meels of exteed Bve percent of the teinl conlrad! amount.

i

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
iaw for false swearing {W. Va. Code §671-5-3) that: (1) for consteuction contracts, the vendor is net in default on
any moneiary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and {2} for all other contracts,
ihat neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in empioyer default as defined above, uniess the debt or employer default is permitted under the
excepiicn above.

WITKNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vandor's MName, Of:gﬁr&i Von < Sor O30

_a_*,,__/‘:ﬁw ,;4—\  Daies hl] U{ =l )

Authonzed Sigaa%azf@'y

state of WS Vidbinia
o 3

County of Futnam , -t

Taken, subscribed, and sworn o balore me this ]_,z day of Deeewbesr : 2&2%
8y Comimission expies I-, i :i annd ‘2 ip e 22';!‘

A

=__2I}:tfii!*Kﬁ!?Eﬁ!ii”n!i“”!ﬁéti?f’i?ﬁﬁfﬂ?gﬁi!If;fﬁ}‘i}ll
&FFD% CIAL SEAL

OF ./
; 5?'352; Fublic, Stae O wast Virginia NOTERY PUB L,f.&\ {}/}

KELLS : ool /S o
LUE HamiLER % LA e 7
3 110 Villaga Drive = Z

= SroliDepnt WY 253
Wy Commission Erpies £a ‘2
;-j.nriitmmmmmtil..:l!ll:I!I{i;m!;}mig;;ml—

Furchiasing Atidavit iRswses 5110055 18

STy

a5, 24

e -




	ordal1_734349_SR_0932_ESR12122100000003600_1.pdf
	1


